
Provincial Government 

Ministry of Tourism, Forest and Environment 

Tourism Development Project 

Koshi Province, Biratnagar, Morang 

Invitation For Bids 
(IFB No: NCB /080-081 /TDP/01) 

Date of First Publication: 2080-09-26 

1. Tourism Development Project,Biratnagar,Morang has allocated funds  from The Province Government ,Koshi Province  towards the cost of  

Yetihasik Gauradah  Pokhari Samrakshan tatha Parytan Purbadhar bikas,Gauradah-1 and intends to apply part of the funds to cover 

eligible payments under the Contract for NCB /080-081 /TDP/01. Bidding is open to all eligible as per Section V of bidding document.  

2.  Tourism Development Project,Biratnagar,Morang invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of Yetihasik 

Gauradah  Pokhari Samrakshan tatha Parytan Purbadhar bikas,Jhapa Works under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope 

Bidding procedures. 

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 

• Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:  NRs15,38,52,000.00 

• Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature:  one no. NRs.1,36,76,000.00 

3. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing 

(i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding 

Document 

4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Tourism Development Project (TDP), Morang or may visit PPMO e-GP System 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

5. Bidder have only option to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document Nrs. 5000.00 in the 

Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of Bank :-Rastriya Banijaya Bank Limited 

Name of Office:-Tourism Development Project, Biratnagar 

        Office Code no :- 3250113011  Office Account no :-1000100201010001 

Rajaswa (Revenue) Shirshak no :-14229. 

6. Pre bid meeting shall be held at Tourism Development Project (TDP), Morang at 13:00 hrs on 29th January, 2024(2080/10/15) . 

7. Electronic bid must be submitted to Tourism Development Project (TDP), Morang  through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or 

before 12:00 hrs on 11th Feb 2024 (2080/10/28) and opened at 14:00 hrs on 11th Feb 2024 (2080/10/28) in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend in Tourism Development Project (TDP), Morang . 

8. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in the following deposit account and the bidders 

should submit bank deposit voucher in www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp along with the bid. 

Account No. & Name.: 2120100202030000 (KHA-2-3 DHARAUTI A/C)  

Province Treasury Comptroller Office , Biratnagar, Morang. 

Name of Bank : Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited 

Office Code:  3250113011 

Name of Office : Tourism Development Project (TDP), Morang   

9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids/sealed quotation without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

10. Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with public procurement act, 2063 and public procurement regulations, 2064 

and other prevailing rules and regulations of Nepal. 

Project Chief 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

